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Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2524 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 002 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
HB 2524 - PUBLIC HEARING
004 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
016 Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41
(EXHIBIT A)
033 Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representative, House District #33
101 Jim Dameron, Administrator, Oregon Patient Safety Commission
(EXHIBIT B)
155 Vice-Chair Bruun
158 Mr. Dameron
164 Vice-Chair Bruun
167 Chair Kotek
169 Rep. Greenlick
181 Chair Kotek
184 Mr. Dameron
195 Rep. Greenlick
199 Mr. Dameron
221 Rep. Greenlick
14A 239 Gwen Dayton, Executive Vice-President/General Counsel,
Oregon Association of Hospital and Health Systems (OAHHS)
(EXHIBIT C)
278 Ms. Dayton
375 Nancy Church, Nurse, Oregon & Southwest Washington Chapter

15A 025

of the Association for Professionals in Infection Control and
Epidemiology (APIC) (EXHIBIT D)
Vice-Chair Bonamici



029
038
041
044
046
051
058
062
065
067
070
075
080
089
110
115
119
127
130
131
143
145
156
158
165
168
174
181
185
188
208
210
211
215
225
230
249
252
268
285
308
309
342
357
363
371
385
388
392

Ms. Church
Vice-Chair Bonamici
Ms. Church
Chair Kotek
Rep. Flores
Ms. Church
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Church
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Church
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Church
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Church
Ms. Dayton
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Thiele-Cirka
Ms. Dayton
Chair Kotek
Ms. Dayton
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Dayton
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Dayton
Chair Kotek
Ms. Dayton
Vice-Chair Bonamici
Ms. Dayton
Vice-Chair Bonamici
Ms. Church
Chair Kotek
Ms. Church
Rep. Flores
Ms. Church
Rep. Florees
Ms. Church
Rep. Gelser
Ms. Church
Rep. Gelser
Ms. Dayton
Chair Kotek
Ms. Church
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Church
Rep. Greenlick
Ms. Church
Chair Kotek
Ms. Church
Chair Kotek



14B

395
417
418
421
440

014
015
017
018
026
027
034
036
040
041
047
049
075

092
099
104
107
108
125

172
176
189
191
194
198
205
207
210
212
225
235
239
244
245
253
256
258
262
268
269

Mr. Dameron

Chair Kotek

Mr. Dameron

Rep. Flores

Dr. Paul Cieslak, Manager, Acute & Communicable Disease
Prevention Section, Public Health Division, Office of Disease
Prevention & Epidemiology, Department of Human Services
(DHS) (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Kotek

Dr. Cieslak

Chair Kotek

Dr. Cieslak

Vice-Chair Bruun

Dr. Cieslak

Vice-Chair Bruun

Dr. Cieslak

Chair Kotek

Dr. Cieslak

Rep. Greenlick

Dr. Ciesiak

Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F)

Chair Kotek

Ms. Rhoades

Chair Kotek

Ms. Rhoades

Chair Kotek

Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public
Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G)
Rep. Flores

Ms. Etheron

Chair Kotek

Ms. Etherton

Vice-Chair Bruun

Ms. Etheron

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H)
Dr. Cieslak

Rep. Greenlick

Dr. Cieslak

Rep. Greenlick

Dr. Cieslak

Vice-Chair Bruun

Dr. Cieslak

Chair Kotek

Dr. Cieslak

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Dr. Cieslak

Rep. Flores

Dr. Cieslak



274 Chair Kotek

298 Ms. Thiele-Cirka

307 Rep. Greenlick

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public

testimony:
Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, Oregon AARP
(EXHIBIT I)

312 Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:24 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2524, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomeli, 1 p
HB 2524, written testimony, Jim Dameron, 6 pp

HB 2524, written testimony, Gwen Dayton, 3 pp

HB 2524, written testimony, Nancy Church, 3 pp

HB 2524, written testimony, Dr. Paul Cieslak, 2 pp

HB 2524, written testimony, Lauren Rhoades, 2 pp

HB 2524, written testimony, Laura Etheron, 1 p

HB 2524, written testimony of Dr. James Lace, staff, 2 pp
HB 2524, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p
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