HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

February 15, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2524 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
14A	002	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.		
HB 2524 - PUBLIC HEARING				
	004	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator		
	016	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, State Representative, House District #41 (EXHIBIT A)		
	033	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, State Representative, House District #33		
	101	Jim Dameron, Administrator, Oregon Patient Safety Commission (EXHIBIT B)		
	155	Vice-Chair Bruun		
	158	Mr. Dameron		
	164	Vice-Chair Bruun		
	167	Chair Kotek		
	169	Rep. Greenlick		
	181	Chair Kotek		
	184	Mr. Dameron		
	195	Rep. Greenlick		
	199	Mr. Dameron		
	221	Rep. Greenlick		
14A	239	Gwen Dayton, Executive Vice-President/General Counsel, Oregon Association of Hospital and Health Systems (OAHHS) (EXHIBIT C)		
	278	Ms. Dayton		
	375	Nancy Church, Nurse, Oregon & Southwest Washington Chapter of the Association for Professionals in Infection Control and Epidemiology (APIC) (EXHIBIT D)		
15A	025	Vice-Chair Bonamici		

029	Ms. Church
038	Vice-Chair Bonamici
041	Ms. Church
044	Chair Kotek
046	Rep. Flores
051	Ms. Church
058	Rep. Greenlick
062	Ms. Church
065	Rep. Greenlick
067	Ms. Church
070	Rep. Greenlick
075	Ms. Church
080	Rep. Greenlick
089	Ms. Church
110	Ms. Dayton
115	Rep. Greenlick
119	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
127	Ms. Dayton
130	Chair Kotek
131	Ms. Dayton
143	Rep. Greenlick
145	Ms. Dayton
156	Rep. Greenlick
158	Ms. Dayton
165	Chair Kotek
168	Ms. Dayton
174	Vice-Chair Bonamici
181	Ms. Dayton
185	Vice-Chair Bonamici
188	Ms. Church
208	Chair Kotek
210	Ms. Church
211	Rep. Flores
215	Ms. Church
225	Rep. Florees
230	Ms. Church
249	Rep. Gelser
252	Ms. Church
268	Rep. Gelser
285	Ms. Dayton
308	Chair Kotek
309	Ms. Church
342	Rep. Greenlick
357	Ms. Church
363	Rep. Greenlick
371	Ms. Church
385	Chair Kotek
388	Ms. Church
392	Chair Kotek
5) <u>2</u>	Chair Rotok

 Chair Kotek Mr. Dameron Rep. Flores Dr. Paul Cieslak, Manager, Acute & Communicable Disease Prevention Section, Public Health Division, Office of Disease 		395	Mr. Dameron
418			
421			
148			
015 Dr. Cieslak 017 Chair Kotek 018 Dr. Cieslak 026 Vice-Chair Bruun 027 Dr. Cieslak 034 Vice-Chair Bruun 036 Dr. Cieslak 040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 099 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 198 Ms. Etherton 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak			Dr. Paul Cieslak, Manager, Acute & Communicable Disease Prevention Section, Public Health Division, Office of Disease Prevention & Epidemiology, Department of Human Services
017 Chair Kotek 018 Dr. Cieslak 026 Vice-Chair Bruun 027 Dr. Cieslak 034 Vice-Chair Bruun 036 Dr. Cieslak 040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 099 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etheron 198 Ms. Etherton 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 205 <t< th=""><th>14B</th><th>014</th><th></th></t<>	14B	014	
018 Dr. Cieslak 026 Vice-Chair Bruun 027 Dr. Cieslak 034 Vice-Chair Bruun 036 Dr. Cieslak 040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 099 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etheron 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 <td< th=""><th></th><th>015</th><th>Dr. Cieslak</th></td<>		015	Dr. Cieslak
026 Vice-Chair Bruun 027 Dr. Cieslak 034 Vice-Chair Bruun 036 Dr. Cieslak 040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etheron 192 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		017	Chair Kotek
027 Dr. Cieslak 034 Vice-Chair Bruun 036 Dr. Cieslak 040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, 076 Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 082 Chair Kotek 089 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 118 Chair Kotek 118 Chair Kotek 119 Ms. Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		018	Dr. Cieslak
034 Vice-Chair Bruun 036 Dr. Cieslak 040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, 076 Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 082 Chair Kotek 089 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etherton 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		026	Vice-Chair Bruun
036 Dr. Cieslak 040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 099 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etheron 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		027	Dr. Cieslak
040 Chair Kotek 041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 099 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etheron 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		034	Vice-Chair Bruun
041 Dr. Cieslak 047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 099 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		036	Dr. Cieslak
047 Rep. Greenlick 049 Dr. Ciesiak 075 Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs, Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) 092 Chair Kotek 099 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		040	Chair Kotek
Dr. Ciesiak		041	Dr. Cieslak
Dr. Ciesiak		047	Rep. Greenlick
Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) O92 Chair Kotek O99 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		049	Dr. Ciesiak
Oregon Health Care Association (EXHIBIT F) O92 Chair Kotek O99 Ms. Rhoades 104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		075	Lauren Rhoades, Director of Legal and Regulatory Affairs,
Ms. Rhoades Chair Kotek Ms. Rhoades Chair Kotek Ms. Rhoades Chair Kotek Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) Rep. Flores Ms. Etheron Ms. Etheron Ms. Etherton Ms. Etherton Ms. Etherton Ms. Etherton Ms. Etheron Physical Chair Kotek Ms. Etheron Ms. Etheron Chair Kotek Ms. Etheron Dr. Cieslak Rep. Greenlick Physical Chair Hull Dr. Cieslak Rep. Greenlick Dr. Cieslak Physical Chair Kotek Dr. Cieslak Physical Chair Kotek Dr. Cieslak Physical Chair Kotek Physical Chair Chair Physical Chair Physical Chair Physical P			
104 Chair Kotek 107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		092	Chair Kotek
107 Ms. Rhoades 108 Chair Kotek 125 Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) 172 Rep. Flores 176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		099	Ms. Rhoades
Chair Kotek Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) Rep. Flores Ms. Etheron Chair Kotek Ms. Etherton Ws. Etherton Vice-Chair Bruun Ms. Etheron Rep. Greenlick Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H)		104	Chair Kotek
Laura Etherton, Consumer Advocate, Oregon State Public Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) Rep. Flores Ms. Etheron Chair Kotek Ms. Etherton Vice-Chair Bruun Ms. Etheron Rep. Greenlick Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) Dr. Cieslak Rep. Greenlick Dr. Cieslak		107	Ms. Rhoades
Interests research Group (OSPIRG) (EXHIBIT G) Rep. Flores Ms. Etheron Chair Kotek Ms. Etherton Vice-Chair Bruun Ms. Etheron Rep. Greenlick Correct Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) Correct Chair Bruun Correct Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) Correct		108	Chair Kotek
176 Ms. Etheron 189 Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		125	
Chair Kotek 191 Ms. Etherton 194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		172	Rep. Flores
Ms. Etherton Vice-Chair Bruun Ms. Etheron Ms. Etheron Rep. Greenlick Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) Dr. Cieslak Rep. Greenlick Dr. Cieslak Cheir Kotek Dr. Cieslak		176	Ms. Etheron
194 Vice-Chair Bruun 198 Ms. Etheron 205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		189	Chair Kotek
Ms. Etheron Rep. Greenlick Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) Dr. Cieslak Rep. Greenlick Dr. Cieslak Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H)		191	Ms. Etherton
205 Rep. Greenlick 207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		194	Vice-Chair Bruun
207 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H) 210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		198	Ms. Etheron
210 Dr. Cieslak 212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		205	Rep. Greenlick
212 Rep. Greenlick 225 Dr. Cieslak		207	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT H)
Dr. Cieslak		210	Dr. Cieslak
		212	Rep. Greenlick
Rep. Greenlick		225	Dr. Cieslak
•		235	Rep. Greenlick
Dr. Cieslak		239	Dr. Cieslak
Vice-Chair Bruun		244	Vice-Chair Bruun
Dr. Cieslak			
253 Chair Kotek		253	Chair Kotek
Dr. Cieslak		256	Dr. Cieslak
Vice-Chair Bonamici		258	Vice-Chair Bonamici
Dr. Cieslak		262	Dr. Cieslak
Rep. Flores		268	Rep. Flores
Dr. Cieslak		269	Dr. Cieslak

274 Chair Kotek
298 Ms. Thiele-Cirka
307 Rep. Greenlick

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, Oregon AARP

(EXHIBIT I)

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:24 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2524, written testimony, Rep. Carolyn Tomei, 1 p
- B. HB 2524, written testimony, Jim Dameron, 6 pp
- C. HB 2524, written testimony, Gwen Dayton, 3 pp
- D. HB 2524, written testimony, Nancy Church, 3 pp
- E. HB 2524, written testimony, Dr. Paul Cieslak, 2 pp
- F. HB 2524, written testimony, Lauren Rhoades, 2 pp
- G. HB 2524, written testimony, Laura Etheron, 1 p
- H. HB 2524, written testimony of Dr. James Lace, staff, 2 pp
- I. HB 2524, written testimony, Rick Bennett, 1 p